

## Re: Rochester Hills Pavement Marking

1 message

Lisa Cummins < cummins @rochesterhills.org>

Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 4:01 PM

To: Paul Shumeiko <shumeikop@rochesterhills.org>

Cc: Deborah Scully <scullyd@rochesterhills.org>, Jenny McGuckin <mcguckinj@rochesterhills.org>, Seth Bucholz <br/> <bucholzs@rochesterhills.org>, Nick Shea <nick@pkcontracting.com>

Hi Paul,

We can use it to move forward the item to Council, but we will want to get a letter for our files.

Thank you, Lisa



## innovative by nature

## Lisa Cummins, CPPB

Procurement Manager
Office of the Mayor
Purchasing Division

248-841-2533 | rochesterhills.org 1000 Rochester Hills Dr. | Rochester Hills, MI 48309



VALUES AND GUIDING PRINCIPLES OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT: Accountability \*\* Ethics \*\* Impartiality \*\* Professionalism \*\* Transparency \*\*

On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 3:16 PM Paul Shumejko <shumejkop@rochesterhills.org> wrote: Debbie,

Will the attached email suffice as PK's agreement to extend the RCOC unit pricing to the City for Legends?

## Paul G. Shumejko, MBA, M.S., P.E., PTOE

Transportation Engineering Manager - DPS/ENG

City of Rochester Hills | 1000 Rochester Hills Drive | Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.841.2489 (office) | shumejkop@rochesterhills.org | www.rochesterhills.org



On Wed, Jun 29, 2022 at 6:22 PM Nick Shea <Nick@pkcontracting.com> wrote: | Paul.

I have a couple of meetings in the morning but will do my best to get an official letter over to you in time. Please let this email serve as a temporary letter of extension and note that PK will honor our Oakland County pricing for the

special markings for the City of Rochester Hills.
Thanks,
Nick Shea
Sent from my iPhone
On Jun 29, 2022, at 1:42 PM, Paul Shumejko <shumejkop@rochesterhills.org> wrote:</shumejkop@rochesterhills.org>
Hi Nick,
Would it be possible to obtain the price extension letter for the Pavement Legends by tomorrow morning? Our CC meeting agenda deadline is Friday at noon and we need to have our paperwork in prior to that. Otherwise, it won't go to CC until July 25th.
Thanks,
Paul G. Shumejko, MBA, M.S., P.E., PTOE  Transportation Engineering Manager - DPS/ENG City of Rochester Hills   1000 Rochester Hills Drive   Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.841.2489 (office)   shumejkop@rochesterhills.org   www.rochesterhills.org  Toward Zero Deaths National Strategy on Highway Safety
On Mon, Jun 27, 2022 at 4:56 PM Seth Bucholz <bucholzs@rochesterhills.org> wrote: Good Afternoon Nick,</bucholzs@rochesterhills.org>
I am preparing our quantities to give you an idea of where our program stands at for the Legends portion. Our goal is to utilize our entire budget, which is roughly \$50k for the Legends contract. We have speed humps located throughout the City (Traffic Calming Map) to which the majority are in need of new Chevron markings. Per your extension, do you have an equivalent item to match this with the dimensions in-mind? Attached is our detailed sheet.
Thank you!
On Mon, Jun 20, 2022, 2:42 PM Nick Shea < Nick@pkcontracting.com > wrote:
Seth,
Please see attached.
Thanks,
Nick Shea
Vice President
P.K. Contracting, Inc.
1965 Barrett
Troy, MI 48084

Ph: (248) 362-2130

Fax: (248) 362-4969

Cell: (248) 670-8448



From: Seth Bucholz [mailto:bucholzs@rochesterhills.org]

**Sent:** Wednesday, June 15, 2022 3:36 PM **To:** Nick Shea < Nick@pkcontracting.com>

Cc: Paul Shumejko <shumejkop@rochesterhills.org>; Keith Depp

<deppk@rochesterhills.org>; Jenny McGuckin <mcguckinj@rochesterhills.org>

Subject: Re: Rochester Hills Pavement Marking

Good Afternoon Nick,

I noticed on the extension for line item 2 you have \$18/lft. Based on the bids I think you meant that to be \$.18/lft? When you have a chance can you send us a revised copy for us to prepare for the City Council.

Thank you!

Seth Bucholz

**DPS** Engineering

Rochester Hills

(248)-841-2491



On Wed, Jun 15, 2022 at 9:23 AM Seth Bucholz <a href="mailto:bucholzs@rochesterhills.org">bucholzs@rochesterhills.org</a> wrote:

Hi Nick,

We're still gathering our Legends Quantities. I am hoping to have a rough idea some time soon, but at the moment I do not have a refined spreadsheet.

Thanks

Seth Bucholz

**DPS** Engineering

Rochester Hills

(248)-841-2491



On Tue, Jun 14, 2022 at 4:44 PM Nick Shea < Nick@pkcontracting.com > wrote:

Seth,

Could you please provide me with some information on approximate quantities for the legends the city would be needing this year?

Thanks,

Nick Shea

Vice President

P.K. Contracting, Inc.

1965 Barrett

Troy, MI 48084

Ph: (248) 362-2130

Fax: (248) 362-4969

Cell: (248) 670-8448

PK Logo H + v1 email

From: Seth Bucholz [mailto:bucholzs@rochesterhills.org]

**Sent:** Tuesday, June 14, 2022 3:44 PM **To:** Nick Shea < Nick@pkcontracting.com>

Cc: Paul Shumejko <shumejkop@rochesterhills.org>; Keith Depp

<deppk@rochesterhills.org>; Jenny McGuckin <mcguckinj@rochesterhills.org>

Subject: Re: Rochester Hills Pavement Marking

Good Afternoon Nick,

Thank you very much for sending this over. This should indeed work for us. We're in the drafting stages currently, so we will get this incorporated as soon as we can. Do you have an extension for the Legends/Special Markings as well? Thank you Seth Bucholz **DPS** Engineering Rochester Hills (248)-841-2491 On Tue, Jun 14, 2022 at 2:51 PM Nick Shea < Nick@pkcontracting.com > wrote: Seth, Please see attached letter extending our Oakland County pricing to the City of Rochester Hills for the longline pavement marking. Thanks, Nick Shea Vice President P.K. Contracting, Inc. 1965 Barrett Troy, MI 48084

Ph: (248) 362-2130

Fax: (248) 362-4969 Cell: (248) 670-8448

PK Logo H + v1 email